637534

S40.05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George E Hansen	03/21/1994
Keith K Cargin Jr	04/20/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norand Corporation
Street Address:	550 Second St SE
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6375344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)348-2608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-348-2764

Email: david.rish@intermec.com

Correspondent Name: L. David Rish

Address Line 1: 6001 36th Avenue West

Address Line 2: MS-530

Address Line 4: Everett, WASHINGTON 98203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: L. David Rish

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 03.21.94 IN - N 6375344#page1.tif source=Assignment 03.21.94 IN - N 6375344#page2.tif source=Assignment 03.21.94 IN - N 6375344#page3.tif source=Assignment 03.21.94 IN - N 6375344#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0802

Attorney Docket No. 6649XB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George E. Hanson and Keith K. Cargin, Jr., residents of Cedar Rapids in the County of Linn and State of Iowa, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

"DATA CAPTURE SYSTEM WITH COMMUNICATING AND RECHARGING DOCKING APPARATUS AND HAND-HELD DATA TERMINAL MEANS COOPERABLE THEREWITH"

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed of even date herewith, or as filed on Dec. 21, 1993, as U.S. Serial No. 08/171,390.

WHEREAS, NORAND CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Cedar Rapids, Iowa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), to us in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the afore—said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors and assigns,

-1-

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said NORAND CORPORATION to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the United States application under the provisions of the International Convention. We authorize insertion of U.S. Serial No. and filing date hereinabove to further identify the application for patent. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said NORAND CORPORATION or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said NORAND CORPORATION may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Signed at Cedar Rapids in the County of Linn and State of Iowa this 21st day of Marsh, 1994.

George E. Hanson

STATE OF IOWA

)) ss:

COUNTY OF LINN

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that GEORGE E. HANSON personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2154 day of March, 1994.

Notary Public

My commission expires: March 3, 1994

(SEAL)

Signed at Cedar Rapids in the County of Linn and State of Iowa this $\frac{10}{100}$ day of $\frac{ARIL}{1993.4}$, 1993.4

Keith K. Cargin, Jr.

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF LINN)

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that KEITH K.CARGIN, JR. personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 20 day of april, 1998.

Wotary Public

My commission expires: March 3, 1994 1997

(SEAL)

-4-

.EV7

RECORDED: 05/11/2005